

No. 132, ORIGINAL

---

---

*In the*  
***Supreme Court of the United States***

STATE OF ALABAMA, STATE OF FLORIDA, STATE OF  
TENNESSEE, COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA, AND  
THE SOUTHEAST INTERSTATE LOW-LEVEL  
RADIOACTIVE WASTE MANAGEMENT COMMISSION,  
*Plaintiffs,*

v.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,  
*Defendant.*

---

**On Exceptions to the Preliminary Report  
and the Second Report of the Special Master**

---

**THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA'S REPLY  
TO EXCEPTIONS BY PLAINTIFFS TO THE  
REPORTS OF THE SPECIAL MASTER**

---

WALTER DELLINGER  
JONATHAN D. HACKER  
O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP  
1625 Eye St., N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20006  
(202) 383-5300

ROY COOPER  
Attorney General  
GRAYSON G. KELLEY\*  
Chief Deputy Att'y General  
JOHN F. MADDREY  
Assistant Solicitor General  
RONALD M. MARQUETTE  
Special Deputy Att'y Gen.  
MARK A. DAVIS  
Special Deputy Att'y Gen.  
N.C. Department of Justice  
Post Office Box 629  
Raleigh, N.C. 27602-0629  
Telephone: (919) 716-6900

August 2009

*\*Counsel of Record*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	1
ARGUMENT .....	3
I. THE SPECIAL MASTER CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT THE SANCTIONS ORDER SHOULD NOT BE SUMMARILY ENFORCED. ....	3
A. The Compact Does Not Empower The Commission To Impose Monetary Sanctions. ....	4
B. The Sanctions Order Has No Application To North Carolina, Which Was Not A Party State When The Sanctions Hearing Was Held And When The Sanctions Order Was Issued. ....	15
II. THE SPECIAL MASTER CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT NORTH CAROLINA DID NOT BREACH THE COMPACT. ....	24
A. The Commission’s Unilateral Determination Of Breach Is Neither Binding Nor Entitled To Deference. ....	25
B. The Undisputed Facts Establish That North Carolina Did Not Breach The Compact. .	34

1.	<u><i>North Carolina Did Not Breach The Compact By Exercising Its Express Right To Withdraw.</i></u> . . . . .	36
2.	<u><i>North Carolina Complied With The Obligation To Take “Appropriate Steps” As A Designated Host State.</i></u> . . . . .	45
III.	PLAINTIFFS ARE NOT ENTITLED TO RESTITUTION FOR NORTH CAROLINA’S PURPORTED BREACH OF THE COMPACT. . . . .	58
	CONCLUSION . . . . .	62

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

<i>Aspen Advisors LLC v. United Artists Theatre Co.</i> , 843 A.2d 697 (Del. 2004) . . . . .	38
<i>Commonwealth Coatings Corp. v. Continental Casualty Co.</i> , 393 U.S. 145 (1968) . . . . .	33
<i>Concrete Pipe &amp; Prods., Inc. v. Constr. Laborers Pension Trust</i> , 508 U.S. 602 (1993) . . . . .	33
<i>Davy's Executors v. Faw</i> , 11 U.S. 171 (1812) . . . . .	32, 33
<i>Dolan v. USPS</i> , 546 U.S. 481 (2006) . . . . .	11
<i>Dong v. Smithsonian Inst.</i> , 125 F.3d 877 (D.C. Cir. 1997) . . . . .	10
<i>Dunlap v. State Farm Fire &amp; Cas. Co.</i> , 878 A.2d 434 (Del. 2005) . . . . .	42
<i>EEOC v. Green</i> , 76 F.3d 19 (1st Cir. 1996) . . . . .	53
<i>FCC v. Nextwave Pers. Commc'n, Inc.</i> , 537 U.S. 293 (2003) . . . . .	10
<i>First Options of Chicago, Inc. v. Kaplan</i> , 514 U.S. 938 (1995) . . . . .	32
<i>Gutierrez v. Ada</i> , 528 U.S. 250 (2000) . . . . .	6

<i>Int'l Union, United Mine Workers of Am. v. Bagwell</i> , 512 U.S. 821 (1994) . . . . .	11
<i>Iowa v. Illinois</i> , 151 U.S. 238 (1894) . . . . .	26
<i>Kham &amp; Nate's Shoes No. 2, Inc. v. First Bank of Whiting</i> , 908 F.2d 1351 (7th Cir. 1990) . . .	42
<i>Louisiana v. Texas</i> , 176 U.S. 1 (1900) . . . . .	29
<i>Market St. Assoc. Ltd. P'ship v. Frey</i> , 941 F.2d 588 (7th Cir. 1991) . . . . .	45
<i>Merrion v. Jicarilla Apache Tribe</i> , 455 U.S. 130 (1982) . . . . .	39, 40
<i>Metro. Area Transit v. Nicholson</i> , 463 F.3d 1256 (Fed. Cir. 2006) . . . . .	50
<i>Mobil Oil Exploration &amp; Producing SE., Inc. v. United States</i> , 530 U. S. 604 (2000) . . . . .	61
<i>NLRB v. Granite State Joint Bd., Textile Workers Union, Local 1029</i> , 409 U.S. 213 (1972) . . . . .	21, 22
<i>North Dakota v. Minnesota</i> , 263 U.S. 365 (1923) . . . . .	32
<i>Old Town Trolley Tours v. Washington Metro. Area Transit Comm'n</i> , 129 F.3d 201 (D.C. Cir. 1997) . . . . .	31
<i>Schweiker v. McClure</i> , 456 U.S. 188 (1982) . . . . .	33

<i>Summers v. Baptist Med. Ctr. Arkadelphia,</i> 91 F.3d 1132 (8th Cir. 1996) . . . . .	53
<i>Texas v. New Mexico,</i> 462 U.S. 554 (1983) . . . . .	7, 8, 26, 27, 29, 30, 39
<i>Tymshare, Inc. v. Covell,</i> 727 F.2d 1145 (D.C. Cir. 1984) . . . . .	42, 43
<i>United States Dep't of Energy v. Ohio,</i> 503 U.S. 607 (1992) . . . . .	11, 12
<i>United States v. Mead Corp.,</i> 533 U.S. 218 (2001) . . . . .	30
<i>United States v. Winstar Corp.,</i> 518 U.S. 839 (1996) . . . . .	39
<i>United Steelworkers v. Enter. Wheel &amp; Car Corp.,</i> 363 U.S. 593 (1960) . . . . .	32

## STATUTES

9 U.S.C. § 10 . . . . .	32
42 U.S.C. § 2011 <i>et seq.</i> (“AEA”) . . . . .	54
10 C.F.R. § 61.1 <i>et seq.</i> . . . . .	54
Central Compact, Art. III(f), 99 Stat. 1865 (1986) . . . . .	41
Central Compact, Art. VII(e), 99 Stat. 1870 (1986) . . . . .	7

Central Midwest Compact, Art. III(i)(5), 99 Stat. 1885 (1986) .....	17
Central Midwest Compact, Art. III(i)(6), 99 Stat. 1885 (1986) .....	17
Central Midwest Compact, Art. V(a), 99 Stat. 1886 (1986) .....	41
Central Midwest Compact, Art. VIII(d), 99 Stat. 1891 (1986) .....	17
Central Midwest Compact, Art. VIII(f), 99 Stat. 1891 (1986) .....	7
Midwest Compact Art. V(a), 99 Stat. 1897 (1986) .....	41
Midwest Compact, Art. VIII(e), 99 Stat. 1900 (1986) .....	17
Midwest Compact, Art. VIII(i), 99 Stat. 1901 (1986) .....	38
Northeast Compact, Art. IV(i)(14), 99 Stat. 1915 (1986) .....	7
Northeast Compact, Art. VIII(h), 99 Stat. 1922 (1986) .....	17
N.C. Gen. Stat. § 104G-4 (repealed 1999) . . .	55, 56

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 104G-6(a)(13)  
(repealed 1999) . . . . . 56

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 104G-17(b) (repealed 1999) . . . 56

1999 N.C. Session Laws 357 . . . . . 16

**SECONDARY SOURCES**

5 *Corbin on Contracts*, § 24.28 (rev. ed. 1988) . . . . 6

23 Samuel Williston & Richard A. Lord,  
*A Treatise on the Law of Contracts*,  
§ 63:22 (4th ed. 2003) . . . . . 42

*Restatement (Second) of Contracts*  
§ 202(4) (1981) . . . . . 50, 51

*Restatement (Second) of Contracts*  
§ 370 cmt. a & b (1981) . . . . . 59, 60

6A N.Y. Jur. 2d Associations & Clubs § 18 . . . . . 21

*Black's Law Dictionary* 1341 (7th ed. 1999) . . . . . 9
